## 502068927 09/20/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert R. Gallucci	07/16/2012
James A. Mahood	07/16/2012
Jean Francois Morizur	07/17/2012
Steve Dimond	07/24/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13564359

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: wilsonj@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin W. Hathcock
Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26127.0017U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W. Hathcock

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 028995 FRAME: 0149 **JP** \$40.00 135643

502068927

source=26127_0017U2Assignme	nt#page1.tif
source=26127_0017U2Assignme	nt#page2.tif
source=26127_0017U2Assignme	nt#page3.tif
source=26127_0017U2Assignme	nt#page4.tif
source=26127_0017U2Assignme	nt#page5.tif
source=26127_0017U2Assignme	nt#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028995 FRAME: 0150

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert R. Gallucci, James A. Mahood, Jean Francois Morizur, and Steve Dimond of 1109 Tanglewood Drive, Mt. Vernon, Indiana 47620, 6500 Highfield Road, Evansville, Indiana 47712, 1645 Meadow West Drive, Evansville, Indiana 47712, and 148 Powder Hill Road, Bedford, New Hampshire 03110, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE MANUFACTURE AND USE THEREOF," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on August 1, 2012, and assigned Application No. 3504, 359; and

WHEREAS, SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a Netherlands corporation, whose principal address is Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert R. Gallucci, James A. Mahood, Jean Francois Morizur, and Steve Dimond, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

1322365

PATENT REEL: 028995 FRAME: 0151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0017U2

PAGE 2 of 6

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths

and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into

full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be

made and generally do everything possible to aid SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., its legal

representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all

countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. to enter above the filing

date and application number of the application when they become available.

-This space intentionally left blank-

1322365

PATENT REEL: 028995 FRAME: 0152

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0017U2 PAGE 3 of 6

and the same of th	re executed this Assignment this 16th day of
JUly , 20 <u>12</u>	Pobert P. Gallucci (L.S.)
	ROBERT R. GALLUCCI (L.S.)
Witnessed By: Park.	Witnessed By: Tole M. Land
Signature S	Signature
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 7/16/2012	Date: 7/16/12

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0017U2 PAGE 4 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment this 16 day of
(	James A. MAHOOD (L.S.)
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By: Todd M. Loch
Paul D. Sybert	Signature Todd M. Loehr
Printed Name of Witness  Date: 7/16/2012	Printed Name of Witness  Date: 7/16/12

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0017U2 PAGE 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	xecuted this Assignment this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of
20 12 يوليك	
	<u>Jean Francois Morizur</u> (L.S.)
J	EAN FRANCOIS MORIZUR
Witnessed By Jaura M. Acharatt	unwitnessed By Brack Ehreche G
Signature	Signature
Laura G. Schultz Humc	FRANK EHRENSBECK
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 7/17/12	Date: 7/17/17

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0017U2 PAGE 6 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this 31th day of
ST	Stephn S. Drmon (L.S.) EVE DIMOND
Witnessed By: Junn M. Pumine	Cwitnessed By: Maskage Male
Signature	Signature
Lynn M. Dim ond. Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 7/24/12	Date: 7/94/39

1322365

PATENT REEL: 028995 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 09/20/2012